: "
A U P SR VY

KRG Haines Fairberks POL Communications

Chlef éicual (Wficer cefingre nr.lz;;’mg?‘a/ g

1., attached Lereto 1z a copy of letter to the [visien ingineer, North
Facific llvision, gated 30 Leceubsr 1953 with L incorseaents therete waleh uproved
e esilmute and method of installation of the camunicaticn lines.

20 1he approvals gracted are tucse arrived st duing the couference keld
0930 bours 8 karch attended by Lajors Telsquist and Hanven of your office and
hre O8luad, Feyin, Killard and uerber of 1his office.

3¢ ‘‘he instructions to the Livisiem fgloeer are furnlshed for your
tulformution wni Sor formal confirsation of the approvalse

FGL IHE CHIEP GF LNGINSEISS

Cy of LiFki, 1tr dta Cidef, irmy rrojects Livisien
30 Lee 53 w/l luda w/lzcl Eitary Conatruction
RICHARDSON
ccs Unit w/d (3) I
MCD Reading File (3 KLTN
Dir & Eval Br., Rm 23l con

Green Readin Gile (Q&R)

RECORDs Fwds our ltr to CS5ig0 for formal canfirmation as agreed on during
~ meeting mentioned. )




ruid (30 Dec 53) Lth Ina
. STRJECTt  Nalnes Fairbanks POL Communiecations

Office of the Chief of inrineers, Washingten 25, De C. 17 Mareh 1954

701 Tivielon ‘npinser, Horth Pacifie Divielon, Torps of Ingineers, Ue Se
Army, Pertland 5, Oregon

~1s The installetion of the cawmniocations 1ines on a sard ped in the
pame trench as the pipe and sdjscent thersto without ary excavation beyond
that requirsd for bturying the pipeline 1s spproved, This method 1s described
in parsgrach 3 of the 2d indorsement, extept in the cost which is to be
revised to irmludes

as Install 25 qusd eable ;'“lhl.hzo
b. Trorata share of 25 quad eable 225,896
“rorata cort of shipping 27,000 215,896
ee ietnild Whltshorse line 200,000
G gy TOPVe & Conte 10’).000 hﬁO,')C‘O
‘ f« Telaphone ealle Haines to dock 25,800
ge Cross arms Tok.Jet, to Alesn border 80,000
he Internal commmnications at all
puap etntions 39,000
{. Contingencies on LE work 157 of l.s. sbove 21,790
Jo GOVt cotts on 1Y work 9% of leze ahove 13,000
Total P 9%2' 2115

2, Ttem "a" is token from the Distriet Fnpineer's ectimate of
29 Jemusary 195h. Item ™" ie the prorata shere of the cetle cost and
renresents the correct eost for T qusd cables For your information the
EoIoFoR 8! :ned by the Seatile office showed the cost prorated from 8lgral
funds emounting to 5106,30L for the aiditionsl esble peire (2% in lien of
7) and {43,712 for acditicnal cest of shippinge The larger ceble has a2
considarable incres:s in numbar of resls snd therefore in welght, eo the
iienal Corps asgumed the larger share of traneportation. The comparative
conte of the cable are teken from bids from the mamifacturer eupolying ths
calle, Items "b" thru "h" ars in accordsnce with (UF letter dated 15 February
195k to your office, stjectt "Communications = Hsines-Fairbanks Pe Ol
Piowline,”

. 3, The question of electrolytic sction between the catle end the pips
has been settled. It haz been developed that the current in the cable is
around sixty mili-smperes and mows of the circuits will be slternating currsnty
neither of these are sulfficient to cmise deterioration.through electrolytio
action. Tha cable nover will be bonded te the pipe at intervels of arout
1 mils which will further lessan any electrolysis. YVor theso reasens the




Mr. Gerber/73828/rb

srs (30 Dee 53) Lth Ind 17 March 1554
STEIFOTe Huines Failrbarks POL Cerstuanieations

inntalletion of the cable in a separate trench is considersd unwarranted

and the expeniiture of over £500,000 far use of a separate trench for the
ceble is not justifieds, On this basis the estimate Ixhibit "A" 1s not
aprroved, The use of overhesd wirea proposed in IxhiAiwm "ow and *UN iy
coneidered unsatisfactorye Since it was found necessary to bury the pipe

in this srea to protect it from damage from snow and slides, it is also
advisstle to bury the comrtunication eable to obtain protection sgainst dsmape
to the ceble. Exhibit "E™ is now the same as the adjusted estimste llsted
in paragraph 1 aboves

Le 'The represertatives of the Offise of the Chief Sirmal Officer have
atated that there will be no charges for the submorine calle between linines
and Skagway since the axisting esble is in rood eperating comxditien. Kleo,
the cost of the connections betwsen pump Btstions 24, 25, and 3 and Elg
Telta, %lelson and Ladd sirnal lines are included in the £100,000 for equipe
ment item "e",

Se 7he approvsls lizted herein have bmen chtained by srreemsnt with
the Cffice of the Chlef Signal Officer. In view of the decieions, it i»
premumed that the Pistriet Ingineer can complete ths contract on installation
of the vable and continus to transfer the indicated funds to the Sipnal Corps
as the need arises,

s As soon ax the catle installation comt i3 more {iymly fixed, A
confirming ezt mete should be supplied to this office,

7. Preceding indorpemsnts have been noted"regrsded unclaseiflied
when separsted from claseified inclosures.” The only resven for the orisginal

clossificstion was the inclesurs to the barle letter, This was withdravn by
‘the 2d indorserent. . )

FY COMMANS OF M4JOR GENTRAL STURCIOS

1 Ircl He Fo OAREY RICHARDSON
nfe 1 ey w/d Chisf, Army Projeets Uivision
¥11itary Conrtruction MILLARD
cc: Unit w/d -
MCD Reading File (3) CONKLIN

Dir & Eval Br., Rm 2L3L

Green Reading File (C&R

0CS1g0 w/cy Itr dtd 30 Dec 53

w/3 inds w/incl
Mr. Engel, Engr Div.
RECORD: Estimates for communication costs were sent in with request for decision

ﬁ Washington %g{el in vieyrr of dif{ereér.es in methgds(.) Abovg decisign ma&reld

O * Iy
Engzc' B{\errgﬁ?ieMr. Riﬁggﬁsang ﬁg. 8er%2r H&g‘.’“’ Sgcaei ﬁdﬂ i‘oe mcogﬁm

the copy aof t

i
by separate DF on receipt of 8 letTere




